1
SJ-48G-S/N
SJ-51G-S/N
SJ-55G-S/N
This equipment complies with
the requirements of Directives
89/336/EEC and 73/23/EEC as
amended by 93/68/EEC.

90-17 TLAB-A636CBE0 CE label  2  2 AE
90-18 TINS-A321CBR0 Operation manual I(only for U.K.)  1  1 AK
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled prompty and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
22
SJ-48G-S/N
SJ-51G-S/N
SJ-55G-S/N REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST(SJ-51G/SJ-55G)
ELECTRIC PARTS
 1- 1 RTHM-A057CBE0 F-thermostat 1 1  1  1 BA
 1- 2 RSTT-A105CBE0 Starting relay  1  1  1  1 AN
 1- 3 QSWTDA035CBE0 Defrost timer  1  1  1  1 BB
 1- 4 PDMP-A025CBE0 Damper thermostat  1  1  1  1 AZ
 1- 5 FTHM-A012CBK0 Defrost thermo.ass’y  1   1 1  1 AQ
 1- 6 RMOTRA040CBE0 Fan motor  1  1  1  1 AZ
 1- 7 QSOCAA047CBE0 Lamp socket  1  1  1  1 AM
 1- 8 RLMP-A012CBE0 Lamp  1  1  1  1 AH
 1- 9 QACC-A097CBE0 Source cord  1  1  1  1 AV
 1- 9 QACC-A104CBE0 Source cord(Only for U.K)  - - 1  1 AZ
 1-10 QSW-PA056CBEA Door switch  1  1  1  1 AP
 1-11 RHOG-A084CBE0 Protector  1  1  1  1 AN
 1-15 RC-EZA124CBE0 Running capacitor  1  1  1  1 AX
 1-16 FW-VZA108CBE0 Earth wire  1  1  1  1 AE
 1-17 FFS-TA036CBK0 Fuse ass’y  1  1  1  1 AN
 1-19 FW-VZA109CBE0 D timer lead ass’y  1  1  1  1 AN
 1-20 FW-VZA110CBE0 Lead EV cover ass’y  1  1  1  1 AP
 1-21 FHETBA112CBE0 Def.heater ass’y  1  1  1  1 AR
 1-22 QCNW-A634CBE0 Relay wire G  1  1  1  1 AE
 1-23 QCNW-A635CBE0 Relay wire B  1  1  1  1 AE
 1-24 QCNW-A636CBE0 Relay wire BR  1  1  1  1 AE
 1-25 QTAN-A032CBE0 Terminal block  1  1  1  1 AE
MECHANICAL PARTS
 2- 1 LSTPPA078CBFA Back spacer  1  1  1  1 AD
 2- 2 JKNB-A036CBFA F-temp. control knob  1  1  1  1 AL
 2- 4 LPLTMA404CBE0 FL plate AL.  1  1  1  1 AD
 2- 7 FLEGPA045CBK0 Leg holder Lass’y  1  1  1  1 AQ
 2- 7-1 FAJS-A009CBK0 Adjustable leg ass’y  2  2  2  2 AD
 2- 7-2 LHLD-A354CBM0 Leg holder L  1  1  1  1 AE
 2- 8 FLEGPA046CBK0 Leg holder R ass’y  1  1  1  1 AQ
 2- 8-2 LHLD-A355CBM0 Leg holder R  1  1  1  1 AE
 2-11 PSPAVA074CBEA Bottom hinge spacer  1  1  1  1 AD
 2-13 DHNG-A274CBM0 Upper hinge ass’y  1  1  1  1 AK
 2-14 DHNG-A275CBM0 Bottom hinge R ass’y  1  1  1  1 AK
 2-15 DHNG-A276CBK0 C-hinge RD ass’y  1  1  1  1 AN
 2-15-1 PSPAVA075CBEA Center hinge spacer  1  1  1  1 AD
 2-16 GCOV-A141CBFA E.V cover  1  1  1  1 AV
 2-17 LCRA-A010CBE0 Fan clamp  1  1  1  1 AD
 2-19 LHLD-A389CBF0 Motor cushion  2  2  2  2 AF
 2-20 NFANPA011CBF0 Propeller fan  1  1  1  1 AD
 2-21 PSEL-B128CBE0 E.V cover sealer A  1  1  1  1 AD
 2-22 PSEL-B129CBE0 E.V cover sealer B  1  1  1  1 AD
 2-23 PSEL-A415CBE0 E.V cover sealer C  1  1  1  1 AC
 2-24 PCOVPA164CBFA Terminal cover  1  1  1  1 AE
 2-26 PCOV-A151CBFA Lamp cover  1  1  1  1 AF
 2-27 GCOVPA087CBRA R-Cbox cover  1  1  1  1 AT
 2-28 HGRL-A149CBRA Fan louver  1  1  1  1 AW
 2-29 GCOV-A140CBFB Upper hinge cover -  1 -  1 AE
 2-29 GCOV-A140CBFG Upper hinge cover  1 -  1 - AF
 2-31 JKNB-A033CBFA R-temp.control knob  1  1  1  1 AD
 2-33 LRALPA114CBFA C-case rail L  1  1  1  1 AE
 2-34 LRALPA115CBFA C-case rail R  1  1  1  1 AE
 2-36 PCAP-A006CBFJ Screw cover -  1 -  1 AD
 2-36 PCAP-A006CBFL Screw cover  1 -  1 - AB
 2-38 PGID-A119CBF0 R-air guider A  1  1  1  1 AH